NC
1en_ds_61135_0000: 310105J
SPECIFICATIONS
FLAT/VERTICAL TYPE
HIGH POWER BIFURCATED
CONTACT NC RELAYS
VDE
4C Flat type 2C Flat type

2 en_ds_61135_0000: 310105J
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE AND COIL DATA (at 20°C 68°F) (Coil data for Amber sealed types (DC Coil Only) are same as those for standard types.)
2 Form C  Single side stable
2 Form C  Single side stable
2 Form C  2 coil latching
4 Form C  Single side stable
4 Form C  Single side stable
Flat series Vertical series Coil voltage, V DC
Coil resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal
operating power,
mWPC board terminal Plug-in PC board terminal Pick-up voltage
(max.)
Drop-out voltage
(min.)
Maximum
allowable voltage
NC2D-JP-DC5V NC2D-DC5V NC2D-P-DC5V 4.0 0.5 6.75 69.4
360
NC2D-JP-DC6V NC2D-DC6V NC2D-P-DC6V 4.8 0.6 8.1 100
NC2D-JP-DC12V NC2D-DC12V NC2D-P-DC12V 9.6 1.2 16.2 400
NC2D-JP-DC24V NC2D-DC24V NC2D-P-DC24V 19.2 2.4 32.4 1,600
NC2D-JP-DC48V NC2D-DC48V NC2D-P-DC48V 38.4 4.8 64.8 6,400
NC2D-JP-DC110V NC2D-DC110V NC2D-P-DC110V 88.0 11.0 121 13,500 900
Flat series Vertical series Coil voltage, V AC Nominal
operating power,
VAPC board terminal Plug-in PC board terminal Pick-up voltage (max.) Drop-out voltage (min.) Maximum allowable
voltage
NC2D-JP-AC12V NC2D-AC12V NC2D-P-AC12V 9.6 1.2 13.2 0.50
NC2D-JP-AC24V NC2D-AC24V NC2D-P-AC24V 19.2 2.4 26.4 0.54
NC2D-JP-AC48V NC2D-AC48V NC2D-P-AC48V 38.4 4.8 52.8 0.67
NC2D-JP-AC100V NC2D-AC100V NC2D-P-AC100V 80 10 110 1.05
Flat series Vertical series Coil voltage, V DC
Coil resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal
operating power,
mWPC board terminal Plug-in PC board terminal Pick-up voltage
(max.)
Reset voltage
(max.)
Maximum
allowable voltage
NC2D-JPL2-DC5V NC2D-L2-DC5V NC2D-PL2-DC5V 4.0 4.0 5.5 31.3
800
NC2D-JPL2-DC6V NC2D-L2-DC6V NC2D-PL2-DC6V 4.8 4.8 6.6 45.0
NC2D-JPL2-DC12V NC2D-L2-DC12V NC2D-PL2-DC12V 9.6 9.6 13.2 180
NC2D-JPL2-DC24V NC2D-L2-DC24V NC2D-PL2-DC24V 19.2 19.2 26.4 720
NC2D-JPL2-DC48V NC2D-L2-DC48V NC2D-PL2-DC48V 38.4 38.4 52.8 2,880
NC2D-JPL2-DC110V NC2D-L2-DC110V NC2D-PL2-DC110V 88.0 88.0 121 15,125
Flat series Vertical series Coil voltage, V DC
Coil resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal